Prabhat Dairy Ltd.

Fresh Dairy • Milk Ingredients • Co-manufacturing



August 12, 2017

BSE Ltd.	The Listing Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Dalal Street	Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block,
Mumbai – 400 001	Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Scrip Code: 539351	Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 Symbol: PRABHAT

Sub : Intimation of Investor/Analysts Conference Call.

Ref.: Regulation 30(2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear sir / madam,

This is to inform you pursuant to the captioned regulation that an Analyst / Investors Conference Call has been scheduled to be hosted by Edelweiss Securities Ltd. as under:

Date of Conference Call	Time	
Wednesday, August 16, 2017		

The purpose of the aforesaid call inter alia is to discuss the Unaudited Financial Results (standalone and consolidated) of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2017.

Please find enclosed herewith the Dial in details for the aforesaid call. The Information is also hosted on the website of the Company at <u>http://www.prabhatfresh.com/investor-relations/q2/</u>

Thanking you,

For Prabhat Dairy Limited

Vivek S. Nirmal Joint Managing Director Encl: as mentioned above

Regd. Office: 121/2A, At. Post Ranjankhol, Taluka - Rahata, District - Ahmednagar, State - Maharashtra, India, Pin - 413720, Telephone - 02422 - 645901 to 09, 645500, (M) - +91-9921087777, Fax : 02422 - 265816

Dai

ab

Corporate Office: Plot No., D - 37/4 TTC Industrial Area, MIDC, Turbhe, Navi Mumbai, State - Maharashtra, India, Pin - 400705, Telephone - 022 - 41287700 CIN: L15203PN1998PLC013068



PRABHAT DAIRY

Hosted by Edelweiss Securities

India Equity Research



August 08, 2017

We are organising a conference call on Wednesday, August 16, 2017, at 11.00AM IST with the management of Prabhat Dairy to discuss the company's Q1FY18 financial results.

Mr. Vivek Nirmal (Joint MD & CEO) and Mr. Raviraj Vahadane (CFO); will represent Prabhat Dairy on the call.

Details of the conference call are as under:

:

Time

11.00 AM IST on Wednesday, August 16, 2017

Conference dial-in:			
India	:	Mumbai	
		Primary access number	+ 91 22 3938 1028
USA	:		1 866 746 2133
ИК	:		0 808 101 1573
Singapore Toll Free No.	:		800 101 2045
Hong Kong Toll Free No.	:		800 964 448

Call leader

Ms. Shradha Sheth

For further information please contact:

Shradha Sheth

Edelweiss Securities Ltd. Tel.: +91 22 6623 3308 Fax: +91 22 2286 4310 E-mail: shradha.sheth@edelweissfin.com